that it hereby concurs with the Town Engineer’s recommendation and accepts Change 
Order No. 1 for the Repairs to the Final Clarifier at the Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Project to extend the project completion date by sixty-four (64) days, for an overall 
contract time of one hundred and eighty-four (184) days; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of Change Order No. 1, and Mr. Margron’s 
recommendation letter of November 17, 2020 be attached to and made part of this 
Resolution. 

RESOLUTION #274-2020* 

APPOINTMENT OF JOSEPH CARR AS MUNICIPAL REPRESENTATIVE TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY